

### TERMS & CONDITIONS FOR JOINT PROMOTION

## BANK ISLAM x SHOPEE PAYDAY SALE 2023

25th - 30th monthly, up to month of December 2023

PROMOTION: RM15 OFF MINIMUM SPEND OF RM130 (EXISTING USERS ONLY)

PROMO CODE: BI15PD

### TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. The promotion is valid for all Shopee customers who are also Bank Islam Cardholders.
- 2. The promotion offers a discount of RM15 which is applicable to all Bank Islam Cardholders (Credit Card-i & Debit Card-i) with a minimum spend of RM130 in a single transaction.
- 3. Valid from, 00:00am on 25<sup>th</sup> (of the month) until 11:59pm on 30<sup>th</sup> (of the month), on monthly basis (up to month of December 2023).
- 4. Valid for Shopee app checkouts only.
- 5. Promotion is valid for the first 1,000 Shopee app checkouts on a first come first serve basis only.
- 6. This promotion is only valid for existing users only.
- 7. Payment must be made with Bank Islam Card-i (Credit Card-i/Debit Card-i).
- 8. This promotion is valid for one time use only, regardless of the number of accounts owned by the user.
- 9. This promotion is applicable to all products which have been labelled under 'Shopee Mall' & Preferred Sellers' only.
- 10. The promotion is not valid on Infant Milk (0-6 months), Follow-on Milk (6-12 Months), Tickets & Vouchers, Mobile Reloads & Sim Cards, Gaming Top-ups, S-Mart Milo, Products from One or Not by Shopee Store / MMA Foundation Store / Shopeegivesback Store, PETRONAS & Setel Fuel Cards, Gift Cards & E-Voucher.
- 11. Shopee reserves the right to alter, cancel, terminate or suspend the promotion at anytime without prior notice. For enquiries or assistance, please contact Shopee Customer Service at +603-2777 9222.



# **GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS**

- 1. Eligible Cardholders are advised to read and understand these Terms and Conditions before participating in any of our campaigns and / or promotions.
- 2. The Terms and Conditions herein contained are in addition to and without prejudice to the Product / Facility terms and conditions. In the event of any inconsistency between these terms and conditions, these Terms and Conditions shall prevail with regards to this campaign / promotion.
- 3. The Terms and Conditions herein shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Malaysia and the cardholders agree to submit to the jurisdiction of the Courts of Malaysia.
- 4. For more information, please visit Bank Islam branches or call our Contact Centre & Customer Care at 03 26 900 900 or visit our website at https://www.bankislam.com.

#### **DISCLAIMER**

- 1. Bank Islam shall not be responsible or liable for any claims, loss or damage whatsoever, resulting from or in connection with this promotion.
- 2. Bank Islam's prevailing terms and conditions governing the use of Bank Islam Card-i shall continue to apply in addition to the terms and conditions of this promotion.
- 3. All cardholders are advised to observe the Shariah principles while enjoying this promotion.
- 4. Promotion is subject to the terms and conditions of the respective merchant.
- 5. Payment must be made by using the Bank Islam Card-i.
- 6. In the event of any dispute relating to any promotion, the decision of the merchant is final.
- 7. This is a promotion by Shopee. There is no Bahasa Malaysia version available for these Terms and Conditions.
- 8. Cardholders are advised to visit <a href="https://www.bankislam.com/promotions/">https://www.bankislam.com/promotions/</a> for further information or visit Shopee's website at <a href="https://shopee.com.my/">https://shopee.com.my/</a>